TS27C64AFN
TS27C64AP
r z T  SGS-THOMSON
64K (8K x 8) CMOS ONE TIME PROGRAMMABLE ROM
■ COMPATIBLE TO TS27C64A EPROM
(ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS,
PROGRAMMING)
■ PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE 12.5V

8/10 57 SCS-THOMSON
TS27C64AFN-TS27C64AP
ORDERING INFORMATION (TS27C64AP)
Part Num ber A ccess T im e S upply V oltage Tem p . Range Package
TS27C64A-15CP 150 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-20CP 200 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-25CP 250 ns 5V±10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-30CP 300 ns 5V±10°/o 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-15VP 150 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-20VP 200 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-25VP 250 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-30VP 300 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-15TP 150 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 105°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-20TP 200 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 105°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-25TP 250 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 105°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-30TP 300 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 105°C DIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
28-PIN PLASTIC DIP
D im .
m m in c h e s
M in T y p M a x M in T y p M a x
A
a 1 0 .6 3 0 .0 2 5
B 0 .4 5 0 .0 1 8
b  1 0 .2 3 0 .3 1 0 .0 0 9 0 .0 1 2
b  2 1 .2 7 0 .0 5 0
C
D 3 7 .3 4 1 .4 7 0
E 1 5 .2 0 1 6 .6 8 0 .5 9 8 0 .6 5 7
e 2 .5 4 0 .1 0 0
e 3 3 3 .0 2 1 .3 0 0
e 4
F 1 4 .1 0 0 .5 5 5
I 4 .4 5 0 .1 7 5
L 3 .3 0 0 .1 3 0
K1
K 2
SCS-THOMSON 9/10
TS27C64AFN-TS27C64AP
ORDERING INFORMATION (TS27C64AFN)
Part Num ber A ccess T im e S upply V oltage Tem p. Range Package
TS27C64A-15CFN 150 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-20CFN 200 ns 5V±10% 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-25CFN 250 ns 5V±10% 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-30CFN 300 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-15VFN 150 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 85°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-20VFN 200 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 85°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-25VFN 250 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 85°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-30VFN 300 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 85°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-15TFN 150 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 105°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-20TFN 200 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 105°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-25TFN 250 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 105°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-30TFN 300 ns 5V ± 10% -4 0  to + 105°C PLCC32
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
PLCC32 32-LEAD PLASTIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER
10/10 7=7  SGS-THOMSON
/ „  MMaiEraoesiiE®